Fees and Charges changes

Assistant Chief Executive Office

Electoral Registration

Sale of Full Register - Data (£20 plus £1.50/1000 electors)

Sale of Full Register - Printed (£10 plus £5.00/1000 electors)

Sale of Edited Register - Data

Sale of Edited Register - Printed

Monthly update of Full Register for a year - data

Monthly update of Full Register for a year - printed

Marked Copies of the Register - Initial Charge

Marked Copies - Additional charge / 1000 electors

Legal

Section 106 Agreements

Democratic Services

Agenda for Committee Meeting

Yearly Calendar of Committee Meetings

Deputy Chief Executive Office

Court Costs

Summons & Liability Order

Corporate Services And Transformation

Car Parking

Motorcycles and disabled persons' vehicles may park within appropriately marked bays free of
charge. Taxis may wait for fares in the taxi ranks free of charge.

Parking Permits (season tickets)

Parking permits- per quarter

Parking permits- per annum

Short Stay Car Parks

Hucknall - Market Place Kirkby-in-
Ashfield, Ellis Street

8am to 6pm Monday to Saturday inclusive, excluding Bank Holidays but including Good Friday.
No continuous parking to exceed 2 hours. Return prohibited within 4 hours.

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Medium Stay Car Parks

Hucknall - Piggins Croft Sutton-in-
Ashfield - Sutton Market (North and South)
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Fees and Charges changes

8am to 6pm Monday to Saturday inclusive, excluding Bank Holidays but including Good Friday.
No continuous parking to exceed 4 hours. Return prohibited within 2 hours.

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 4 hours

Long Stay Car Parks

Hucknall - Yorke Street Kirkby-in-
Ashfield - Hodgkinson Road, Festival Hall Sutton-in-Ashfield -
Stoney Street, New Street

8am to 6pm Monday to Saturday inclusive, excluding Bank Holidays but including Good Friday.
No continuous parking to exceed 12 hours.

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

Up to 4 hours

Over 4 hours

Penalty Charge Notices

Car Park Contravention - HIGHER

If paid within 14 Days

Car Park Contravention - LOWER

If paid within 14 Days

Community Centres

[Music Supplement for any group that play live or recorded music. Price per session

Healdswood, Harwood Court, The Homesteads Main Room, Watnall Road Ballroom,
Willetts Court Main Room

Monday - Friday up to 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Monday - Friday after 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays & A.D.C Concessionary Holidays up to 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays & A.D.C Concessionary Holidays after 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour
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Fees and Charges changes

The Beeches, Brierley House, Healdswood Small Room, The Homesteads Small Room,
Mill House, The Poplars, Watnall Road Gamesroom, Willetts Court Small Room

Monday - Friday up to 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Monday - Friday after 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays & A.D.C Concessionary Holidays up to 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays & A.D.C Concessionary Holidays after 6pm

Community Rate per Hour

Social Rate per Hour

Commercial Rate per Hour

Geographic Information Services

Local Street Maps

Local Street Maps - set of 5

Street Naming and Numbering

New Addresses

Assign Number/naming of new properties

Notification number/name of new address (first 5 plots) per plot

Notification number/name of new address (additional plots) per plot

Additional charge for the naming of a street

Additional charge for the naming of a building (block of flats)

Existing Addresses

Individual House Name including notification - per plot

Re-name or Re-number including natification - per plot

Rename of Street requested by residents including notification

Additional charge per property for rename of street

Place and Communities

Pest Control Service

Domestic Pest Control Charges
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Fees and Charges changes

Rats & mice

Bedbugs

Fleas

Moles

Pigeons

Squirrels

Wasps

Bees (if treated)

Ants

Cockroaches

Other insect pests

Initial assessment visit/cancellation fee (credited against subsequent treatment)

Commercial Pest Control Fess

Rats and Mice - 3 Months contract

Rats and Mice - Annual contract

Rats and Mice - School contract

Moles
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Fees and Charges changes

Wasps

Bees (if treated)

Fleas

Cockroaches*

Bedbugs**

Squirrels

Pigeons

Allotments / Smallholdings - 3 Months contract

Licensing, Permits, Registration & Consents

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licences

New Hire Vehicle Drivers Licence - three year

Renewal of three year licence

Deposit

DVLA

Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) Check

Replacement of lost/damaged badge

Badge and bracket replacement (lost or stolen)

Change of name/address on licences

Hire Vehicle Driver Knowledge Test Resit Fee

Hackney Carriage Vehicles

Licence New/Renewal

Replacement

Plate Replacement

Bracket

Private Hire Vehicles

Licence New/Renewal

Replacement

Plate Replacement

Bracket

Private Hire Operators Annual

5 year licence

Renewal Fee

+ Fee Per Vehicle Operated

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Reinspection & Other Costs

Vehicle retest fee (partial test) plus £5.00 per defect with max of £65

Re-instate plate after prohibition at VOSA inspection plus £5 per defect with max. £65

Duplicate vehicle, driver or operator licence when lost or stolen

Amended vehicle, driver or operator licence change of address

Licensing Act 2003

Premises Licences and Club Premises Certificates - Initial Application

Premises Licences and Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge

Application for a provisional statement where premises being built etc.
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Fees and Charges changes

Application for transfer of premises licence

Replacement of stolen, lost, etc. premises licence or summary

Theft, loss etc.of certificate or summary

Change of relevant registered address of club

Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club

Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises supervisor

Application for the grant or renewal of a personal licence

Temporary event notice

Notification of change of name or address

Replacement of stolen, lost or damaged licences/certificates/notices/summaries

Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder

Right of freeholder etc.to be notified of licensing matters

Gambling Act 2005

Bingo New (S159) (NON TRANSITION)

Bingo Provisional Statement (S159) (s204)

Conversion of Provisional Statement (s159)

Bingo Annual Fee (sS184)

Bingo Variation of Licence (s159) (s187)

Bingo Transfer of Licence (s159) (s188)

Reinstatement of Licence (s159) (s195)

Bingo Copy of licence (s190)

Bingo Change of Circumstances (s186)

Bingo Transition (s159) (Fast Track)

Bingo Transition (s159) (Non Fast Track)

Betting (Track) New (s159) Non transition

Betting Track Provisional Statement (S159) (s204)

Conversion of Provisional Statement (s159)

Betting (Track) Annual Fee (s184)

Betting Track Variation of Licence (s159) (s187)

Betting Track Transfer of Licence (s159) (s188)

Betting Reinstatement of Licence (s159) (s195)

Betting Copy of licence (s190)

Betting Change of Circumstances (s186)

Betting Transition (s159) (Fast Track)

Betting Transition (s159) (Non Fast Track)

Betting Off-Course New (s159) Non transition

Betting Off-Course Provisional Statement (S159) (s204)

Betting Off-Course Conversion of Provisional Statement (s159)

Betting Off-Course Annual Fee (s184)

Betting Off-Course Variation of Licence (s159) (s187)

Betting Off-Course Transfer of Licence (s159) (s188)

Betting Off Course Reinstatement of Licence (s159) (s195)

Betting Off-Course Copy of licence (s190)

Betting Off-Course Change of Circumstances (s186)

Betting Off-Course Transition (s159) (Fast Track)

Betting Off-Course Transition (s159) (Non Fast Track)

Adult Gaming Centre / Family Entertainment Centre (FEC)
New (s159) Non transition

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Provisional Statement (S159) (s204)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Conversion of Provisional Statement (s159)
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Fees and Charges changes

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC
Annual Fee (s184)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC
Variation of Licence (s159) (s187)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Transfer of Licence (s159) (s188)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC
Reinstatement of Licence (s159) (s195)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Copy of licence (s190)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Change of Circumstances (s186)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Transition (s159) (Fast Track)

Adult Gaming Centre / FEC Transition (s159) (Non Fast Track)

Consents & Registration

Consent Street Trading - New & Existing

Societies Lotteries Registration Initial

Societies Lotteries Registration Renewal

Other Licences

Control of sex establishments

Massage and Special Treatment

Additional Charge on first application where LASERs used

Additional Charge on renewal where LASERs used

Dangerous wild animals

Pet shop - multiple species/ Pet Shop licences ADC

Pet shop - single species

Dog breeding establishments

Animal boarding establishments

Animal home boarding establishments

Riding establishments

Registrations

Acupuncture, tattooing, ear piercing and electrolysis:

-Registration of persons

-Registration of premises

Scrap metal site licence - new

Scrap metal collectors licence - new

Scrap metal site licence - renewal

Scrap metal collectors licence - renewal

Scrap metal site licence - variation

Scrap metal collectors licence - variation

Motor Salvage Operator Regulations

Dog Control

Release of seized dog - initial release fee:
Day one
Day two
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Fees and Charges changes

Day three

Day four

Day five

Day six

Day seven

Environmental Protection

Environmental Permitting Regulation Part B: Processes

Permit Application Fees:

Standard process

Additional fee for operating without a permit

Reduced fee activities - except Vehicle Refinishers

Vehicle Refinishers

Reduced fee activities: Additional fee for operating without a permit

Petrol Vapour Recovery | and Il combined

Mobile screening and crushing plant

for the 3rd to 7th applications:

for the 8th and subsequent applications:

Provide Environmental Information

Air Pollution Prevention

Annual Subsistence Charge Low

Annual Subsistence Charge Medium

Annual Subsistence Charge High

Reduced Fee Activities

PVR 1 & 2 Combined

Mobile Screening and Crushing Plant Low

Mobile Screening and Crushing Plant Medium

Mobile Screening and Crushing Plant High

Late Payment Fee

Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005

Fixed Penalty Notices

Nuisance Parking

Abandoning a vehicle

Litter

Street Control Notices and Litter Clearing Notices

Unauthorised distribution of litter on designated land

Graffiti and fly posting

Failure to produce authority (eg waste carriers licence)

Failure to furnish documentation (eg waste transfer notes)

Offences in relation to waste receptacles:

Section 47 EPA 1990 (Bin not put out)

Section 46 EPA 1990 (Bin not put away)

Offences under the dog control orders

Public Space Protection Orders
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Fees and Charges changes

[Community Protection Notice

Fixed Penalty Notices - Early Payment (within 10 days)

Nuisance Parking

Abandoning a vehicle

Litter

Street Control Notices and Litter Clearing Notices

Unauthorised distribution of litter on designated land

Graffiti and fly posting

Failure to produce authority (eg waste carriers licence)

Failure to Furnish Documentation (Waste Transfer Note)

Waste Receptacle & Putting Out Waste Offences

Dog Control Order Offences

Public Space Protection Orders

Community Protection Notice

Transport & Depot Services

MOT Test Class IV - ADC Employee, General Public & Trade

MOT Test Class VII - ADC Employee, General Public & Trade

MOT Retest (within 10 working days)

Vehicle engineers report

Use of Weighbridge

Cemeteries

Internment of Bodies in a Grave

Still born child up to 1 month

Child grave 1 month to 8 years

Cremated Remains

Scattering of Ashes

Adult Depth for one

Adult Depth for two

Adult Depth for three

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial Fees (75 years)

Adult grave

Child's grave (Childs Section Only)

Cremated Remains Area

Miscellaneous Fees

Chapel Use

Memorial Charges

Headstone (Not exceeding 3ft x 2ft 6in)

Page 9 of 44



Fees and Charges changes

8in x 8in Vase/Tablet

Vase over 8in

Additional Inscription

Memorial Tree

Waste Management & Recycling

Bulky items (including fridges/freezers)

Price reduced by half if a resident is in receipt of a qualifying income-based benefit

First item

Each additional item

Domestic fridge/freezers

New and replacement wheeled bins

New home wheeled bin set for developer

Replacemernt red lidded bin (delivery and administration)

Delivery and administration charge

Garden Waste

Subscription - Direct Debit

Subscription - Other Payment

Additional garden waste bin

Parks & Outdoor Recreation

The Council will wherever possible use discounts, promotions and linked sales to
encourage new users, service loyalty and balance peak demand.

Golf - Selston (9 holes)

Single Round (Adult)

Concessionary

Double Round (Adult)

Concessionary

Putting

Concessionary

Croquet

Concessionary

Club Deposits

Monthly Season Ticket (Adult)

Concessionary

Single Round Family Ticket

Double Round Family Ticket

Monthly Family Season Ticket

Bowls

Adult per hour
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Concessionary per hour

Family Ticket

Season Ticket

Concessions (Season)

Club Match Fee

Competition Fee

Veterans Ticket (midweek)

Tennis (per person)

Hourly rate (adult)

Season Ticket (adult)

Hourly rate (family ticket)

Cricket

Cricket - Day, Adults

Cricket - Day, Juniors

Cricket - Evening, Adults

Cricket - Evening, Juniors

Offer

Football

Annual Fee (Full) Standard

Annual Fee (Full) Juniors

Additional Matches (Full) Standard

Additional Matches (Full) Junior

Annual Fee (mini) Juniors

Hockey

Match Fee (Standard)

Match Fee (Juniors)

Netball

Per Court - Standard

Per Court - Juniors

Floodlights per Hour

Astroturf (Kingsway Park, Kirkby)

Full Pitch/Hour Standard

Full Pitch/Hour Juniors

Half Pitch/Hour Standard

Half Pitch/Hour Juniors

Floodlights per Hour

Astroturf (Titchfield Park, Hucknall)

Third Pitch (per 2 hour session) Standard

Third Pitch (per 2 hour session) Juniors

Floodlights (per 2 hour session)

Offer
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Allotments (Per 100 square metres)

With water supply - Per Annum

Without water supply Per Annum

Planning and Economic Development

Property Rents

Price per annum

Industrial Units

Offices

Shops

Ground Leases

Grazing Land

Planning Policy Charges

Pre-application Advice

ADC Local Plan (Adopted) Collected

ADC Local Plan (Adopted) including postage and packing

Ashfield Local Development Scheme

Housing Land Monitoring Report

Employment Land Monitoring Report

Building Control

For works which do not fall into any of the following descriptions, price is per an individual
guotation

Single Dwelling (up to 200m?) *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Single-storey extension *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Two-storey extension *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge
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Erection/Extension of a garage or carport (up to 36m?) *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Loft conversion *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Garage Conversion *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Whole house window replacement works *

Submission charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Whole house re-roofing works *

Submission charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Installation of a multi-fuel stove or similar appliance *

Submission charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Removal of up to two load-bearing walls and or chimneys *

Submission charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Renovation of a thermal element *

Submission charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Other work (estimated cost between £1000 - £2,000) *

An individual quote will be given for work under £1,000 and over £20,000

Other work (estimated cost between £1000 - £2,000) *

Submission charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge
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Other work (estimated cost between £2001 - £5000) *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Other work (estimated cost between £5001 - £10000) *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Other work (estimated cost over £10001 - £20000) *

Submission charge

Inspection Charge

Building Notice Charge

Regularisation Charge

Any application can be the subject of an individual quote

Land Charges

Full Search (Residential & Commercial) - Paper

Full Search (Residential & Commercial) - Electronic

Each additional parcel of land

LLC1 (Residential & Commercial) - Paper

LLC1 (Residential & Commercial) - Electronic

Con29R (Residential & Commercial) - Paper

Con29R (Residential & Commercial) - Electronic

Con290 Enquiries - Q5 and Q22

Con290 Enquiries - all other optional questions

Additional Questions

Fee for Con290 being submitted without Con29R

Coal Authority Search - Residential

Coal Authority Search - Commercial

Drainage and Water Enquiry - Residential

Drainage and Water Enquiry - Commercial

Con29DW Refresh

Subsidence Search

Land Registry Search (Evidence of Title)

Chancel Check

Standard Personal Search

Con29R Bundle A (Q1.1 a-e, Q1.2, Q3.10)

Con29R Bundle B (Q1.1 f-h, Q3.3 a-b, Q3.8)

Con29R Bundle D (Q3.1, Q3.9 a-n, Q3.11)

Con29R Bundle F (Q3.7)

Con29R Bundle G (Q3.12, Q3.13)

Markets
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[Indoor Market - per pitch based on floor space - price range

Outdoor Markets

Kirkby in Ashfield

Tuesday/Thursday/Friday/Saturday: first stall

Extra stall up to 3 - each

Extra stall above 4 - each

Hucknall

Friday Traditional Market: first stall

Extra stall up to 3 - each

Extra stall above 4 - each

Sutton in Ashfield

Monday/Wednesday/Friday/Saturday: first stall

Extra stall up to 3 - each

Extra stall above 4 - each

Catering and similar vans

All markets

Extra with electrical supply

Promotional space

All areas

LEISURE CENTRES

Hucknall

Aerobics/Fitness

BTS / LBT's / Circuits / Boot Camps - Prices from

Gym Session - Full Price

Gym Session - Off Peak

Gym Session - Concession Price

Fitness group induction

Group Exercise Class - Group Cycling

Group Exercise Class - Aqua

Group Exercise Class - Aqua Concession Price

Badminton

Full price

Off Peak

Concession Price

Birthday Parties (Incl. Room)

Bouncy Castle

Pool Party - main pool

Pool Party - Inflatable
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Roller Skating - 1 hour

Sports Party

Theme Party from

Children's Activities

Holiday Day Camp

Active Antz (Under 5s)

Creche - First Child

Creche - Second Child

Roller Skating

Equipment Hire

Racquets / bats each

Roller Skates hire

Football - deposit of £10.00

Sport/Activity Courses

Striker 9

Gymnastics

Trampolining

Indoor Court Hire (Main Hall)

Full price

Concession price

Squash

Full price

Off Peak Price

Concession Price

Swimming

Full price

Concession Price

Moonlight Swim

Parent & Toddler

Family Swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)

Swimming Lesson - Adult

Swimming Lesson - Junior

Pool Hire - Club

Pool Hire - Private

Pool Hire - Additional Lifeguard per Session

Table Tennis

Full Price

Concession Price

50+

Swim Session

50+ no coach

Lammas
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Aerobics/Fitness

BTS /LBT's / Circuits / Boot Camps - Prices from

Group Cycling / Zumba - Prices from

Gym Session - Full Price

Gym Session - Off Peak

Gym Session - Concession Price

Fitness group induction

Aqua Aerobics - Full Price

Aqua Aerobics - Concession Price

Badminton

Full price

Off Peak

Concession

Birthday Parties

Bouncy Castle

Sports Party

Ice Rink

Pool Party - Main Pool

Pool Party - Learner Pool

Pool Party - Inflatable

Theme Party from

Bowls

Adult Price

Concession Price (to apply pre 5pm)

Hire of woods

Hire of shoes

Hire of locker (year)

Children's Activities

Creche - First Child

Creche - Second Child

Active Antz - Under 5s

Holiday Activities - Day Camp

Roller Skating

Equipment Hire

Racquets / bats each

Roller Skates hire

Football - deposit of £10.00

Ice Rink

Full Price Per Person

Concession Price

Family Ticket (up to 4 - at least one adult and one child)

School Per Pupil (including skates)

Ice Disco
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Private Groups 15 or more (including skates) per person

Penguin Aid Hire per 1/2 hour

Junior Ice Membership - monthly

Ice Rink Hire

Skate hire

Helmet Hire - Free

Indoor Court Hire (Main Hall)

Full price

Concession price

Squash

Full price

Off Peak

Concession

Swimming

Full price

Concession Price

Parent & Toddler

Family swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)

Swimming Lesson per Session Junior

Swimming Lesson per Session Adult

Pool Hire - Club

Pool Hire - Private

Additional Lifeguard

Table Tennis

Full Price

Concession/Off Peak Price

Sport/Activity Courses

Striker 9

Gymnastics

Skate UK

Trampolining

Roller Skating

Cricket Nets

Full Price

Concession Price

Festival Hall

Aerobics/Fitness

BTS / LBT's / Circuits / Boot Camps

Group Cycling / Zumba

Gym Session - Full Price

Gym Session - Concession Price
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[Fitness Group Induction

Badminton

Full price

Off Peak price

Concession Price

Birthday Parties

Bouncy Castle - 2 hours

Roller Skating

Roller Skating and Bouncy Castle

Bowls

Standard min. 4 people

Equipment Hire

Racquets / bats each

Roller Skates hire

Holiday Activities

Holiday activities - Day Camp

Indoor Court Hire (Main Hall)

Events by negotiation

Other Activities

Roller Skating

Gymnastics - Starter 1 hour

Gymnastics - Improver 1% hour

Total Gymnastics

Active Antz - Under 5s

Squash

Full price

Off Peak Price

Concession Price

Table Tennis

Full Price

Concession Price

Selston

Aerobics/Fitness

Group Exercise Class

Gym Session - Full Price

Gym Session -Off Peak Price

Gym Session - Concession Price

Fitness Group induction
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Badminton

Full price

Off Peak Prices

Concession Price

Birthday Parties

Bouncy Castle (Main Hall)

Bouncy Castle (Studio)

Roller Skating

Roller Skating and Bouncy Castle

Sports party

Theme party from

Children's Activities

Creche - First Child

Creche - Second Child

Holiday Activities

Holiday activities - Day Camp

Cricket Nets

Full Price

Concession Price

Equipment Hire

Racquets / bats each

Roller Skates hire

Football - deposit of £10.00

Indoor Court Hire (Main Hall)

Full price

Concession price

Other Activities

Active Antz

Roller Skating (+ £1 skate hire)

Trampolining

Outdoor Pitch

Full Price

Concession Price

Table Tennis

Full Price

Concession Price

Huthwaite

|Aerobics/Fitness
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Gym Session - Full Price

Gym Session - Concession Price

Exercise Classes

Fitness Group Induction

Badminton

Full price

Off Peak Price

Concession Price

Birthday Parties

Bouncy Castle

Equipment Hire

Racquets / bats each

Football - deposit of £10.00

Indoor Court Hire (Main Hall)

Events by negotiation

Snooker - Adults only

Full Price

Concession Price

Table Tennis

Full Price

Off Peak & Concession

Edgewood

Aerobics/Fitness

BTS / LBT's / Circuits / Boot Camps

Badminton

Full price

Off Peak Price

Concession Price

Birthday Parties

Bouncy Castle

Pool 1 hour/ 2 hour Bouncy castle

Pool 1 hour/ 1 hour club room

Holiday Activities

Day Camps

Fun Factory

Indoor Court Hire (Main Hall)

Full price - per hour

Concession - per hour
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Room Hire

Club Room

Equipment Hire

Racquets / bats each

Football - deposit of £10.00

Swimming

Full price

Concession Price

Parent & Toddler

Family swim (up to 2 Adults and 3 Children)

Swimming Lesson - Adult

Swimming Lesson - Junior

Table Tennis

Full Price

Concession Price

Pool Hire

Club

Private

VAT Key:

SR = standard rated
E = exempt

NB = non business
Z = zero rated
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

159.50| NB 158.00 1%

475.00] NB 470.00 1%

90.50[ NB 101.00 -10%

245.00] NB 280.00 -13%

21.50| NB 21.50 0%

15.00] NB 15.00 0%

10.00] NB 10.00 0%

5.00] NB 5.00 0%
[750.00 - 1000.00 | NB [750.00 - 1000.00 | 0%)|

No charge as available on Internet
No charge as available on Internet

80.00[ NB | 80.00] 0%|
58.34] SR 58.34 0%
233.33] SR 233.33 0%
0.00] SR 0.00 0%
0.50[ SR 0.50 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

0.00] SR 0.00 0%
0.50[ SR 0.50 0%
1.25] SR 1.25 0%
0.00] SR 0.00 0%
0.50[ SR 0.50 0%
1.25] SR 1.25 0%
1.67| SR 1.67 0%
70.00] Z 70 0%
35.00] Z 35 0%
50.00| Z 50 0%
25.00] Z 25 0%
5.00] SR | 5.00] 0%
7.50] Z 7.50 0%
13.00] Z 13.00 0%
17.50] z 17.50 0%
7.50] Z 7.50 0%
14.50] z 14.50 0%
18.50] Z 18.50 0%
7.50] Z 7.50 0%
17.50] z 17.50 0%
30.00] Z 30.00 0%
7.50] Z 7.50 0%
22.00[ z 22.00 0%
35.00[ z 35.00 0%
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2017/18 Net (£) VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
5.00] Z 5.00 0%
8.50| Z 8.50 0%
11.50| Z 11.50 0%
5.00] Z 5.00 0%
10.00] Z 10.00 0%
12.50| Z 12.50 0%
5.00] Z 5.00 0%
15.00] Z 15.00 0%
22.00f z 22.00 0%
5.00] Z 5.00 0%
17.50| zZ 17.50 0%
30.00f Z 30.00 0%
1.25| NB 1.25 0%
5.00] NB 5.00 0%
Free Free 0%
35.00{ NB 34.00 3%
12.00| NB 11.00 9%
115.00] NB 113.00 2%
115.00] NB 113.00 2%
55.00] NB 51.00 8%
55.00{ NB 51.00 8%
200.00{ NB 200.00 0%
51.00{ NB 51.00 0%
(incl VAT) (incl VAT)
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2017/18 Net (£) VAT 2016/17 Net (E) % Change
£32 or £27* charge
£60 for up to 3 for three visits.
VISItS.' Where. ) Where required, 87.50%
required, additional additional visits
visits £18 per visit. £10.00 or £8.50*
per visit.
£72 or £57* for two
visits/treatments.
Further visits 33.30%
From £96 for up to charged at £36.00
2 visits, Further or £28.50*
visits charged at
£36 £15 charge applied
where a visit made,
but treatment is not
carried out
£80.40 for up to 2 £59 or £44* for two
visits.Further visits V|S|ts/tre§t.ments 36.27%
£97 60 further visits £27 or
£22*
From £60 From £60 0%
POA POA
From £60, for a
From £60 three week
contract POA
£50 £48 or £33* per 4.17%
£50 -
£59 or £44* for up
to 2
£80.40 for up to 2 visits/treatments. 36.27%
visits. Further visits Further visits £27
£27.60 or £22*
£59 or £44* two
£90 for up to 2 N V|S|ts/trefit.ments 52 54%
visits. Further visits further visits £27 or
£39.60 £22*
£59 or £44* two
£§0.40 for up tp .2 V|S|ts/tre§t.ments 36.27%
visits. Further visits further visits £27 or
£27.60 £22*
£18 -
*reduction for customers on
(incl VAT) (incl VAT)
From £180 From £144 25%
From £222 From £211.20 5%
Competitively
- priced, free survey,
POA
From £72 From £72 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
£72 £66 9%
£72 £66 9%
£84 £84 0%
From £120 From £120 0%
From £120 From £120 0%
From £84 From £84 0%
POA POA
From £180 From £84 214%
247.20] NB 186.60 32%
212.80] NB -
10.00] NB 10.00 0%
5.00] NB 5.00 0%
44,00 NB 45.00 -2%
29.73] NB 29.73 0%
39.98| NB 39.98 0%
15.00] NB -
44,00 NB -
359.90| NB 343.38 5%
343.00f NB 343.00 0%
29.00| NB 29.00 0%
10.00] NB 10.00 0%
344.10| NB 319.80 8%
344.10( NB -
29.00| NB 29.00 0%
10.00] NB 10.00 0%
600.14| NB -
-| NB 195.00
30.00|] NB 30.00 0%
35.00f NB 35.88 -2%
35.00( NB 35.88 -2%
15.00] NB 10.76 39%
15.00] NB 10.76 39%
100.00 - 1,905.00 NB ]100.00 - 1,905.00 0%
70.00 - 1,050.00 NB | 70.00 - 1,050.00 0%
315.00] NB 315.00 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

23.00|] NB 23.00 0%
10.50] NB 10.50 0%
10.50] NB 10.50 0%
10.50] NB 10.50 0%
10.50] NB 10.50 0%
23.00| NB 23.00 0%
37.00| NB 37.00 0%
21.00| NB 21.00 0%
10.50] NB 10.50 0%
10.50] NB 10.50 0%
23.00|] NB 23.00 0%
21.00| NB 21.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
620.00] NB 620.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
660.00] NB 660.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
19.00{ NB 19.00 0%
32.00{ NB 32.00 0%
88.00] NB 88.00 0%
880.00{ NB 880.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
660.00] NB 660.00 0%
620.00| NB 620.00 0%
1,250.00{ NB 1,250.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
660.00] NB 660.00 0%
19.00| NB 19.00 0%
32.00] NB 32.00 0%
88.00[ NB 88.00 0%
880.00] NB 880.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
620.00] NB 620.00 0%
1,250.00{ NB 1,250.00 0%
660.00] NB 660.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
19.00{ NB 19.00 0%
32.00{ NB 32.00 0%
88.00] NB 88.00 0%
880.00{ NB 880.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
1,315.00{ NB 1,315.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
620.00] NB 620.00 0%
1,250.00{ NB 1,250.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
660.00| NB 660.00 0%
19.00{ NB 19.00 0%
32.00{ NB 32.00 0%
88.00] NB 88.00 0%
880.00f NB 880.00 0%
1,294.00{ NB 1,244.35 4%
40.00] NB 40.00 0%
20.00| NB 20.00 0%
3,606.00] NB 3,606.00 0%
200.00] NB 200.00 0%
180.00] NB 180.00 0%
90.00] NB 90.00 0%
945.00| NB 945.00 0%
188.00{ NB 188.00 0%
188.00] NB 188.00 0%
188.00{ NB 188.00 0%
188.00] NB 188.00 0%
112.00{ NB -
491.00f NB 491.00 0%
97.00] NB 97.00 0%
147.00] NB 147.00 0%
195.00{ NB -
132.00] NB -
177.00{f NB -
114.00] NB -
62.00] NB -
68.00f NB -
-| NB 75.00
60.00] NB 60.00 0%
70.00f NB 70.00 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
85.00{ NB 85.00 0%
95.00] NB 95.00 0%

110.00] NB 110.00 0%
120.00{ NB 120.00 0%
130.00] NB 130.00 0%
1,579.00{ NB 1,579.00 0%
1,137.00{ NB 1,137.00 0%
148.00{ NB 148.00 0%
346.00f NB 346.00 0%
68.00] NB 68.00 0%
246.00| NB 246.00 0%
1,579.00{ NB 1,579.00 0%
943.00| NB 943.00 0%
477.00] NB 477.00 0%
0.00] NB 0.00 0%
739.00] NB 739.00 0%
1,111.00{ NB 1,111.00 0%
1,672.00f NB 1,672.00 0%
76.00f NB 76.00 0%
108.00{ NB 108.00 0%
618.00| NB 618.00 0%
989.00] NB 989.00 0%
1,484.00{ NB 1,484.00 0%
50.00] NB 50.00 0%
100.00] NB 100.00 0%
200.00] NB 200.00 0%
75.00f NB 75.00 0%

-| NB 100.00
75.00f NB 75.00 0%
75.00] NB 75.00 0%
300.00{ NB 300.00 0%
300.00] NB 300.00 0%

-| NB 100.00

-| NB 60.00

-| NB 75.00
100.00] NB 100.00 0%
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2017/18 Net (£) VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
100.00{ NB | 100.00| 0%|
60.00| NB 60.00 0%
120.00] NB 120.00 0%
50.00( NB 50.00 0%
-| NB 60.00
50.00f NB 50.00 0%
50.00f NB 50.00 0%
180.00] NB 180.00 0%
180.00| NB 180.00 0%
-| NB 60.00
-| NB 50.00
60.00| NB 60.00 0%
60.00| NB 60.00 0%
40.00] NB 40.00 0%
45.00] NB 45.00 0%
10.00] NB 10.00 0%
65.00] SR 65.00 0%
3.75] SR 3.75 0%
Free Free
Free Free
170.00] NB 150.00 13%
60.00| NB 60.00 0%
500.00| NB 450.00 11%
550.00| NB 495.00 11%
620.00| NB 555.00 12%
740.00] NB 660.00 12%
180.00] NB 175.00 3%
400.00| NB 350.00 14%
150.00| NB | 100.00| 50%|
180.00{ NB | 160.00| 13%|
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

80.00] NB 75.00 7%
175.00] NB 160.00 9%
70.00[ NB 65.00 8%
100.00] NB 75.00 33%
12.50] NB 12.50 0%
6.50] NB 6.25 4%
17.50| NB -
65.00| NB -
25.00] NB -
-] NB 25
22.00] NB 22.00 0%
26.00| NB 26.00 0%
12.00[ NB -
5.42] SR 5.42 0%
3.75| SR 3.75 0%
7.50] SR 7.50 0%
5.83] SR 5.83 0%
1.17] SR 1.17 0%
0.67] SR 0.67 0%
2.42] SR 2.42 0%
1.33] SR 1.33 0%
1.67] SR 1.67 0%
27.08] SR 27.08 0%
18.33] SR 18.33 0%
7.50] SR 7.50 0%
10.00] SR 10.00 0%
31.25] SR 31.25 0%
2.58] SR | 2.50| 3%|
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
2.13| SR 2.08 2%
4.25| SR 4.17 2%

46.75| SR 45.83 2%
32.29| SR 31.67 2%
21.25| SR 20.83 2%
27.21] SR 26.67 2%
7.25] SR 7.08 2%
3.00] SR 2.92 3%
23.33] SR 22.92 2%
4.25| SR 4.17 2%
46.75| SR 45.83 2%
41.67| SR 40.83 2%
29.79] SR 29.17 2%
22.92| SR 22.50 2%

Refer a friend for 50% off one
match each (Different teams)

378.33| E 379.17 0%
258.33] E 250.00 3%
44.17| SR 43.33 2%
34.17| SR 33.33 3%
140.00| SR 137.50 2%
46.67| SR 45.83 2%
36.67| SR 35.83 2%
27.21| SR 26.67 2%
21.25| SR 20.83 2%
21.25| SR 20.83 2%
46.67| SR 45.83 2%
38.33| SR 37.50 2%
27.21] SR 26.67 2%
21.25| SR 20.83 2%
21.25| SR 20.83 2%
10.63] SR 10.42 2%
8.54] SR 8.33 2%
17.92] SR 17.50 2%

Refer a team for 50% off one
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
| | match |
15.13| NB 14.83 2%
10.92] NB 10.75 2%
2,400 - 17,000 2,400 - 19,500
970 - 13,500 970 - 13,500
1,600 - 70,000 1,600 - 70,000
18- 50,000 18- 50,000
100 - 850 100 - 850
40.00| NB 40.00 0%
45.00( NB 45.00 0%
45.00] NB 45.00 0%
Free Free 0%
Free Free 0%
Free Free 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
450.00 SR 450.00 0%
575.00 SR 575.00 0%
862.50 NB 862.50 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
250.00 SR 250.00 0%
375.00 SR 375.00 0%
562.50 NB 562.50 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
360.00 SR 360.00 0%
485.00 SR 485.00 0%
727.50 NB 727.50 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

125.00 SR 125.00 0%
175.00 SR 175.00 0%
300.00 SR 300.00 0%
450.00 NB 450.00 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
215.00 SR 215.00 0%
340.00 SR 340.00 0%
510.00 NB 510.00 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
105.00 SR 105.00 0%
230.00 SR 230.00 0%
345.00 NB 345.00 0%
120.00 SR 120.00 0%
120.00 SR 120.00 0%
180.00 NB 180.00 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
187.50 NB 187.50 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
217.50 NB 217.50 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
217.50 NB 217.50 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
217.50 NB 217.50 0%

[ SR | I |
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
145.00 SR 145.00 0%
217.50 NB 217.50 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

125.00 SR 125.00 0%
95.00 SR 95.00 0%
220.00 SR 220.00 0%
330.00 NB 330.00 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
170.00 SR 170.00 0%
295.00 SR 295.00 0%
442.50 NB 442.50 0%
125.00 SR 125.00 0%
225.00 SR 225.00 0%
245.00 SR 245.00 0%
555.00 NB 555.00 0%

91.00

88.00

14.00

26.00

25.00

65.00

63.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

12.00

34.80

79.20

48.00

108.00

33.60

18.00

8.00

24.00

Free

8.31

9.66

9.66

8.31

7.31
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

POA | E ]86.34 -342.20 | |
11.00] E 11.00 0%
8.00] E 8.00 0%
5.00] E -

11.00] E 11.00 0%
8.00] E 8.00 0%
5.00] E -
11.00] E 11.00 0%
8.00] E 8.00 0%
5.00] E -
19.00] E -
5.00] E -
POA| | -
480 z -
5.85 Z 5.70 3%
3.45] 7 3.40 1%
290 z 2.90 0%
12.00] z -
5.35] Z 5.30 1%
4.60] z 4.55 1%
3.95] z 3.90 1%
7.65] Z 7.60 1%
470 z 4.65 1%
455 z 4.50 1%
70.00] z 69.00 1%
70.00] z 69.00 1%
75.00] z 74.00 1%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
80.00f Z 79.00 1%
53.00] Z 52.50 1%
80.00f Z -
14.75| Z 14.60 1%

2.10| Z 2.10 0%
1.80] Z 1.80 0%
1.10( Z 1.10 0%
2.60| Z -
1.40( Z 1.40 0%
1.00] Z 1.00 0%
4.00f Z 3.95 1%
3.75] Z 3.70 1%
3.75| Z 3.70 1%
38.75| Z 38.45 1%
21.75| Z 21.75 0%
6.60| Z 6.55 1%
4.25| Z 4.15 2%
4.05| Z 4.00 1%
3.60| Z 3.55 1%
1.90( Z 1.85 3%
4.20| Z 4.15 1%
3.90] Z 3.85 1%
8.30| Z 8.25 1%
4.65| Z 4.60 1%
4.65| Z 4.60 1%
65.00f Z 65.00 0%
74.00| Z 73.00 1%
20.50( Z 20.25 1%
3.55| Z 3.55 0%
2.55| Z 2.55 0%
1.50] Z 1.50 0%
2.60| Z 2.60 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
4.80] Z 4.75 1%
5.35| Z 5.30 1%
5.85] Z 5.80 1%
3.55| Z 3.50 1%
290 Z 2.90 0%

12.00| Z -
4.60| Z 4.55 1%
3.95| Z 3.90 1%
7.65| Z 7.60 1%
4.70| Z 4.65 1%
4.55| Z 4.50 1%
57.50| Z 55.00 5%
42.00| Z 42.00 0%
150.00f Z 150.00 0%
70.00f Z 69.00 1%
65.00| Z 63.00 3%
75.00f Z 74.00 1%

80.00] Z -
4.05| Z 4.00 1%
3.65| Z 3.60 1%
1.75] Z 1.70 3%
1.75] Z 1.70 3%
1750 Z 17.30 1%
2.65| Z 2.65 0%
2.55| Z 2.55 0%
2.60| Z 2.60 0%
14.75| Z 14.60 1%

2.60| Z -
1.40] Z 1.40 0%
1.00f Z 1.00 0%
3.85| Z 3.80 1%
3.55| Z 3.50 1%
16.85| Z 16.70 1%
1.70] Z 1.70 0%
3.70] Z 3.65 1%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change
4.35] Z 4.30 1%
1.60] Z 1.55 3%

25.50( Z 25.00 2%
62.00| Z 61.20 1%
185 Z 1.80 3%
0.00f Z 0.00 0%
38.75| Z 38.45 1%
21.75] Z 21.75 0%
6.60| Z 6.55 1%
4.25| Z 4.15 2%
4.05] Z 4.00 1%
3.60| Z 3.55 1%
1.90( Z 1.85 3%
3.90| Z 3.85 1%
8.30] Z 8.25 1%
4.65| Z 4.60 1%
4.65| Z 4.60 1%
62.00| Z 62.00 0%
74.00 Z 73.00 1%
20.50| Z 20.25 1%
3.55] Z 3.55 0%
2.55| Z 2.55 0%
4.00] Z 3.95 1%
3.90| Z 3.85 1%
4.50| Z 4.45 1%
4.00f Z 3.95 1%
2.60| Z -
38.45| Z 38.45 0%
21.75| Z 21.75 0%
4.35| Z 4.30 1%
4.45] Z 4.40 1%
5.75| Z 5.70 1%
2.90| Z 2.90 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

12.00{ z | -| |
6.55| Z 6.50 1%
3.95 Z 3.95 0%
3.95 z 3.90 1%
70.00] Z 63.00 11%
80.00[ z 81.00 -1%
115.00[ z 114.50 0%
2.15] 7 | 2.10] 2%|
0.00] z 1.40 -100%
1.00] Z 1.00 0%
1475 7z | 14.60| 1%|
neg| Z | | |
2.60] Z 2.60 0%
5.00] z -
6.50] Z -
-1z 5.10
2.10] Z 2.10 0%
6.30] Z 6.25 1%
3.95[ z 4.15 -5%
3.95] z 3.90 1%
3.55] z 3.55 0%
255 Z 2.55 0%
415 z 4.15 0%
585 z 5.80 1%
3.40] z 3.40 0%
290 Z 2.90 0%
12.00] Z -
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

6.55] Z 6.50 1%
4.00] z 4.00 0%
3.95 Z 3.90 1%
70.00] z 69.00 1%
47.00( z 47.00 0%
75.00] z 74.00 1%
95.00] Z 95.00 0%
32.00] z 31.50 2%
80.00] Z -
1.25] z 1.25 0%
1.15] Z 1.15 0%
1475 7z | 14.60| 1%|
15.20] 7 15.20 0%
12.50] z 12.50 0%
1.40] z 1.40 0%
1.00] z 2.60 -62%
32.70] z 32.40 1%
17.40] 7 17.40 0%
1.70] z 1.70 0%
2.60] Z 2.60 0%
2.70] z 2.70 0%
28.50] Z 28.35 1%
17.40] z 17.00 2%
285 Z 2.85 0%
2.35] 7 2.35 0%
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2017/18 Net () VAT 2016/17 Net (£) % Change

405 z 4.00 1%
2.00] Z 2.00 0%
3.20] z 3.20 0%
12.00] Z -

3.80] z 3.75 1%
225 Z 2.30 -2%
2.25] Z 2.25 0%
50.00] Z | 50.00] 0%|
0.00[ z | 1.40| -100%|
neg| Z | -| |
4.30] z 4.30 0%
3.95[ z 3.95 0%
235 Z 2.35 0%
1.80] z 1.80 0%
4.201 z | 4.15] 1%
495 7 4.90 1%
3.10] z 3.05 2%
295 Z 2.95 0%
55.00( z 55.00 0%
75.50 Z 75.50 0%
38.50[ z 38.50 0%
8.00[ z 8.00 0%
4.00] z -

16.00] Z 16.00 0%
9.55| Z 10.50 -9%
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9.50( z | -| |
1.40[ 7 | 1.40| 0%|
2.40] z 2.35 2%
1.85] Z 1.80 3%
2.20] z 2.20 0%
6.15| Z 6.10 1%
3.20] z 3.15 2%
3.20] z 3.15 2%
2.10] z 2.10 0%
2.00] Z 2.00 0%
25.00] z 24.70 1%
28.90] Z 28.90 0%
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